900270460 10/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envox Americas, Inc.		09/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enghouse Interactive Inc.	
Street Address:	2095 West Pinnacle Peak Road, Ste 110	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3352357	ENVOX CT CONNECT
Registration Number:	3348665	ENVOX CT ADE
Registration Number:	3457529	ACTIVECALL
Registration Number:	2108811	SHOW N TEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4807188336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 480-264-6075

Email: adam@patentproblempro.com

Correspondent Name: Adam R. Stephenson

Address Line 1: 40 W. Baseline Rd., Ste. 101
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85283

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ENGHOUSE001

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0400

TRADEMARK

P \$115,00 3352357

900270460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Stephenson	
Signature:	/Adam R. Stephenson/	
Date:	10/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CertofOwnershipFiled#page1.tif source=DelwareCertConfirmationFiled#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0401 Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENVOX AMERICAS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"TELOQUENT COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE
CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYNTELLECT INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENGHOUSE INTERACTIVE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2048652 8100M

111036542

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9051866

DATE: 09-26-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0402



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for ENGHOUSE INTERACTIVE INC. whose file number is 2048652 on 09/26/2011 under request number 111036542 for authentication number 9051866.





